FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	12-04-199	8 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		********	Patent and Trademark Offic
Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01		III .Y	-2515
Tab settings > > > V	100912844		<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	raterits and Trademarks.	2. Name and address of re	- F
JOHN W. FINGER; and		2. Name and address of reserving party (les).	
ARDEN L. LARSON.		Name: SIOUX STEAM	CLEANER CORPORATION
		Internal Address:	<del></del>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: ONE S	SIOUX PLAZA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other.	_	DEDECEODD	CD 57004
Other		City: BERESFORD	State: SD ZIP: 57004
Execution Date: JUNE 23, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) 🗆 Yes 🗷 N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s): /19	18123	
If this document is being filed toget			oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	***************************************
`,		D. 1 dicht 140.(3)	
09/108,123			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: IVAR M. KAARDAL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
internal radices.		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	
	. <u> </u>	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account numbe	··
622 SOUTH MINNESOTA AVENUE STE. 1		·	
City: SIOUX FALLS St.	ate: SD ZIP: 57104	11-0020	this man if marine has decreased as
2/04/1998 YTON11 00000016 09108123		SE THIS SPACE	this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 - 40.00 C		SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and boot of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
IVAR M. KAARDAL	CS		December 1 and
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date
Ţ	otal number of pages including co	_	4

I hereby certify that the attached paper is a true copy of the original assignment document.

Ivar M. Kaardal (Reg. No. 29,812)

KAARDAL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

622 South Minnesota, Suite 1

Sioux Falls, SD 57104-4825

(605)336-9446 FAX (605)336-1931

e-mail patent@kaardal.com

Date: December 1,1998

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, John W. Finger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1170 Sunset Drive West, Beresford, South Dakota, 57004, and Arden L. Larson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4300 South Birchwood Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, 57104, have made an invention in

## ENCAPSULATED HEATING ELEMENT

for which we have executed a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based on our said invention (hereinafter said application executed today is called "said utility application" and labeled Attorney Docket No. 97-2515);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

## SIOUX STEAM CLEANER CORPORATION

(hereinafter called "Company"), a corporation of South Dakota having its principal office at One Sioux Plaza, Beresford, South Dakota, 57004-1500, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said utility application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said utility application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us jointly, or any of us alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said utility application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

John W. Finger

Arden L. Larson

STATE OF South Dakoto SS

**RECORDED: 12/02/1998** 

On this 33rd day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared the above-named Jack W. Finger and Arden L. Larson, both personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public